obtaining the electrical energy for and maintenance of said streetlights. 

SECTION 4: 
 That the general character of the improvements to be made for the District is hereby 
declared to be as follows: The provision of energy and maintenance for street lighting facilities 
consisting of two-hundred and two (202) 250-watt high-pressure sodium (HPS) fixtures mounted on 
steel, mast arm style poles and served by underground wiring, fourteen (14) 70-watt metal halide 
(MH) fixtures mounted within the pedestrian crossing, two (2) 150-watt high-pressure sodium 
fixtures mounted on steel, mast arm style poles and served by underground wiring, and three (3)